Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

	DIGITAL SPECIFICATIONS
	DIGITAL FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
	ORDERING GUIDE
	THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	DEFINITIONS OF SPECIFICATIONS
	Linearity Error
	Differential Nonlinearity (DNL)
	Monotonicity
	Offset Error
	Gain Error
	Output Compliance Range
	Temperature Drift
	Power Supply Rejection
	Settling Time
	Glitch Impulse
	Channel Isolation
	Spurious-Free Dynamic Range
	Total Harmonic Distortion
	Signal-to-Noise and Distortion (S/N+D, SINAD) Ratio
	Effective Number of Bits (ENOB)
	Pass Band
	Stop-Band Rejection
	Group Delay
	Impulse Response
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Typical AC Characterization Curves @ 5 V Supplies
	Typical AC Characterization Curves @ 3 V Supplies